SUMMONS

Advertise

Room & Bath

NOW AVAILABLE AT THE

Washington Hotel

Portland, Oregon.

ALSO ROOM? WITHOUT BATH

GOOD CARAGE NEARBY

- For Permanent Guests -

We Have Rooms As Low As

\$6.00 week, \$20.00 mo.

O. P. HOLLENBECK, Mgr.

FIREPROOF

Our Esusiness

Minimum Charge 15c 1 Cent a Word

FOR SALE

100 RHODE ISLAND RED CHICKS February 10. Trapnest stock. Ten hens laid 235 eggs during January. C. C. Mason.

MALOTT SEPARATOR FOR SALE with motor. Iowa Separator No. 103. Inquire W. G. Webber. 22-4tp BARRED ROCK ROOSTERS FOR sale. Mrs. A. E. Marble. 24-2te

OFFICE SPACE FOR RENT-Mod-ern conveniences. Inquire Herald

FOR SALE-Hardware, Stoves, Furniture and Mattresses. Hermiston Second Hand Store.

Burk's for Bargains. On the West

MISCELLANEOUS

FOR RENT - TWO FURNISHED rooms for light house keeping. Mrs. Joe Dyer, Phone 78R 24-tic FOR BUILDING OR REMODELING

see Hartsook. Route 2, Hermis-n, Ore. 22-March 17. MODERN HOUSES FOR RENT. Furnished or unfurnished. W. J. Warner. 22-tfc

THE M. E. AID WILL DO YOUR quilting. Phone 18-J-2 for details.

Go to Burk's for Bargains-Now

Notice to Creditors.

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR UMA-TILLA COUNTY In the Matter of the Estate of

Charles MacDonald, Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed administrator with the will charge is unpaid. annexed of the estate of Charles MacDonald, deceased, and has qualified as the law directs. All persons having claims against said estate are required to present the same to me at the office of W. J. Warner, my attorney in Hermiston, Oregon,

F. B. SWAYZE,

months from the date hereof.

New Ford Radiators

REGULAR \$16.00 VALUE

now reduced to **\$5.00**

You Can't Beat the Price or Quality of these Genuine

> FORD Tubular Radiators.

WE HAVE A FEW

Top Covers

for your 1926-1927 FORD TOURING CAR Regular \$5.00 Value

S2.00

ROHRMAN MOTOR CO. YOUR

AUTHORIZED FORD DEALER

Notice to Water Users.

Notice is hereby given that in order to meet the present emergen-cy, the operating and maintenance charge on water right lands for this year has been reduced to 95 cents per irrigable acre, payable in ad-vance. This action will not effect future charges in any way, and the charge for rental water will be \$1.90 per acre as heretofore.

No water will be delivered to

lands now delinquent in operating and maintenance charges, nor after May 5, 1932, to lands on which the current operating and maintenance

HERMISTON IRRIGATION DISTRICT. (February 11)

OREGON CITY-A filbert orchard on the C. A. Vonderohe farm south of Oregon City produced only 4160 pounds per acre, even with the with proper vouchers, within six help of a rye and vetch cover crop. Nitrogen added to the soil failed to Dated this 28th day of January, improve the yield, but nitrogen and phosphorus boosted the yield to 22,-040 pounds per acre and the com-Administrator. plete fertilizer made 24,960 pounds of green crop to plow under.

Business and Professional Cards

HERMISTON

DR. A. E. MARBLE

Office: Two doors west postoffice Office hours, 10 to 12; 1:30 to 6. Phone 481 - Hermiston, Or.

VINEYARD LODGE

No. 206 I. O. O. F. meets each Monday ever.ing in Odd Fellows' hail. Visiting members cordially invited

W. R. Longhorn, Secretar. Walter Mead, N. G.

W. L. Morgan, D. M. D.

Dr. F. V. Prime General Dentistry X-Ray and Diagnosis 3ank Bldg. Phone Connections Sunday and Evenings by

Alfred W. Christopherson

Appointment

Physician and Surgeon Office Phone 733, Res. Phone 712 Office: First National Bank Bldg

Hermiston Beauty Shoppe Duart Permanent Waves 2.95 and \$5.00 Late Appointments by Phone.

> W. J. WARNER Attorney-at-Law Hermiston - Oregon

Phone 141

Hermiston Post No. 37 Meets first and third hursday. Legion Auxilary meets second and fourth Thursday.

HERMISTON

OREGON MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE CO. McMinnville, Oregon

> Is Your Fire Insurance About to Expire? Then See

> > R. C. TODD

Hermiston, Oregon

T. K. Johnson Physician and Surgeon Office, Telephone Building Hermiston, Oregon Office Phone, 1023 House 1912

MARKHAM Beauty Shop

ALL WORK GUARANTEED PHONE 521

PENDLETON

DR. DALE ROTHWELL OPTOMOTRIST best glasses at a reasonable cost.—OPTICAL REPAIRING Over Woolworth's-Phone 1286

Pendleton, Oregon

Specialize in Good Furniture at Lowest Possible Prices

> Free Delivery to your door.



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR UMATILIA COUNTY

Stanfield Irrigation District,

Plaintiff,

James E. Munsey; The First Inland National Bank of Pendleton, Oregon; The First National Bank of Pendle-ton, Oregon; Fred H. Page; Umatilla County; Frederick ton, Oregon; Fred H. Page; Umatilla County; Frederick Steiwer; Hattie A. Draper; Thomas Mulligan; Inland Irrigation Co., Inc., a corporation; Frank Gilby; Thomas O'Grady; The Townsite Company, a corporation; City Realty Co., a corporation; Cornelia H. Graves; Evelyn C. Rees; W. A. Leathers; A. A. Little; Karl C. Martin; Nettie Sloan; W. J. Gifford; Stanfield Feeder Co., a corporation; and also "all other parsons or parties unknown tion, and also "all other persons or parties unknown claiming any right, title, estate, lien, claim, interest or demand in or to the real property described in the appli-

To: Frederick Steiwer; Hattie A. Draper; Thomas Mulligan; Frank Gilby; Cornelia H. Graves; W. A. Leathers; Karl C. Martin; and also "all other persons or parties unknown claiming any right, title, estate, lien, claim, interest or demand in or to the real property described in the application", the above named defendants.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF OREGON

You and each of you are hereby notified that Stanfield Irrigation District, the above named plaintiff, is the owner and holder of certificates of delinquency of Umatilla County, State of Oregon, as follows:

delinquency of Umatilla County, State of Oregon, as follows:

Certificate of Delinquency No. 2377 for the total sum of \$19.18; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2378 for the total sum of \$96.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2378 for the total sum of \$96.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2389 for the total sum of \$24.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2381 for the total sum of \$57.15; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2382 for the total sum of \$12.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2383 for the total sum of \$12.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2383 for the total sum of \$48.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2384 for the total sum of \$6.50; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2385 for the total sum of \$6.50; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2385 for the total sum of \$7.20; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2386 for the total sum of \$7.20; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2386 for the total sum of \$6.00; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2389 for the total sum of \$4.80; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2390 for the total sum of \$31.74; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2391 for the total sum of \$28.80; Certificate of Delinquency No. 2392 for the total sum of \$52.80; which Certificates of Delinquency in the total sum of \$52.80; which Certificates of Delinquency in the total amount thereof includes the assessment for the year 1928, together with penalty, interest, and accrued costs thereon; that all of the said certificates were issued to the plaintiff herein on the 10th day of November, 1931, by the Sheriff and Tax Collector of Umatilla County, State of Oregon, the said sums being the amounts then due and delinquent for taxes for the said year of 1928 upon the real property hereinafter described and situated in Umatilla County, Oregon.

You are further notified that in the subjoined tabulations of this summons, the left hand column of said tabulation under the words "record owner", is correctly represented and alleged the name of the person who at the present time appears as the record owner for the respective parcels assessed for the year 1928, as shown by the public records of Umatilla County, State of Oregon, which name of the record owner appears directly opposite the description of the tract, under the column "Des"; that in the column next following in said tabulation under the abbreviation "Des." shows and properly alleges the description of the several tracts herein referred to; that in the said description in each case the capital letters "N", "W", "S", "E", mean, stand for, and are equivalent to the four points of the compass, "North", "West", "South", and "East", and in the several cases the abbreviation "R of W" means and is equivalent to the word, "Right of Way", and in the several cases "Tax No." means and is equivalent to the description of the Tax No. as described in the County Assessor's owner", is correctly represented and alleged the name of the person who lent to the description of the Tax No. as described in the County Assessor's office, Umatilla County, State of Oregon, for that particular section, township and range. Following each description in the said tabulation and reading from left to right therein, the column headed "Sec" stands for and is equivalent to the section number. The column headed "Twp" means and indicates the township in which said tabulation that the column headed "Twp" means is equivalent to the section number. The column headed "Twp" means and indicates the township in which said property is located and the letters "N" or "S" indicate North or South of the base line. That in the column headed "Rg." the said abbreviation means and indicates the range in which said property is located. The column headed with the word "Ass.", which is an abbreviation of "Assessment", indicates the amount of dollars and cents of tax due for the year 1928, and on which taxes said certificates were issued upon the respective tracts referred to and set opposite said sum in the column headed description. That the words "Pen" and "Int." indicate the penalty and interest accrued upon the respective amounts from the date of delinquency to November 10, 1931. That all of the said taxes set forth in the following tabulation were assessed by the plaintiff herein for irrigation and irrigation district purposes for the year 1928. That all of the following described real property lies and is situated property lies and is situated East of the Willamette Meridian in Umatilla

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE ted within the boundaries of Stanfield Irrigation District. That all of said property lies and is situated East of the Willamette Meridian in Umatilla County, State of Oregon. That the total amount due on each certificate is set forth in the upper right hand corner of each tabulation as to each certificate; that the number of the certificates of delinquency is set forth in the upper left hand corner of each individual certificates; that under the words "Lien Holders", is correctly represented and alleged the name of the person or persons who claim some right, title, estate, claim, lien, interest or demand in or to the real property set forth opposite their names; that plaintiff also makes defendants of all other persons unknown claiming any right, title, estate, claim, lien, interest or demand in or to the real property described in this summons. That the following tabulation includes the name of the present record owner as the same appears on the public records of Umatilla County, State of Oregon, a description of the real property assessed for the year 1928, the amount of the assessment, and the accrued penalty and interest, the number of the certificates of deand the accrued penalty and interest, the number of the certificates of delinquency, and the total amount due thereon.

Record Owner	Des.	Se	c. Tv	vp. Rg.	Ass	Pen Int.
Certificate of Delin James E. Munsey	nquency No. 2377 NW 14 NW 14 NW 14 N		otal A	Amount		\$19.18
	& W of Furnish Ditch Tax No. 8 in S½ SE¼	33	3N 4N	29E 29E	6.80 9.23	1.35
Certificate of Delin Fred H. Page	nquency No. 2378 SW 1/4 SW 1/4	T 8	otal A	Amount 29E	80.00	\$96.00
Certificate of Delin Frederick Steiwer	nquency No. 2379 SW¼ NE¼ NE¼	T 9	otal A	amount 29E	20.00	\$24.00
Certificate of Delin Hattie A. Draper	NE¼ SW¼ NW¼ E Furnish Ditch & W½			Amount		\$57.15
Certificate of Delir	NW¼ SE¼ NW¼	14	4N	29E	47.75	9.40
Thomas Mulligan	W1/2 NE1/4 NE1/4 SW1/4 & SW1/4 SE1/4			Mount		\$90.00
Gentletent of Della	NW 1/4	23	4N	29E	75.00	15.00
Certificate of Delin Inland Irrigation Co., Inc., & Frank Gilby		26	4N	29E	10.00	\$12.00 2.00
Certificate of Delin Thomas O'Grady	se¼ NW¼	76 26	tal A	mount 29E	40.00	\$48.00 8.00
Certificate of Delin		To	tal A	mount	SEC.	\$86.50
The Townsite Company	W½ SW¼ NE¼ SE¼ Orchard Outlots 52 to	32	4N	29E	22.20	4.40
	65 Inc. 99 to 105 Inc.				32.50	6.50
Contidents of Dalla	City of Stanfield				17.50	3.40
Certificate of Delin City Realty Co.		To	tal A	mount	1.00	\$1.20
Certificate of Delin	quency No. 2386	To	tal A	mount	£2000	\$7.20
Cornelia H. Graves	NE¼ NW¼ SE¼	33	4N	29E	6.00	1.20
Certificate of Delin Evelyn C. Rees	quency No. 2387 SW4 SE4 NE4	То 33	tal A	mount 29E	50.00	\$60.00
Certificate of Delin W. A. Leathers &	quency No. 2388 S. 2 acres of W1/2	То	tal A	mount	THE STATE OF	\$4.80
A. A. Little	NW 4 SE 4 NE 4	32	4N	29E	4.00	.80
Certificate of Delin Karl C. Martin	quency No. 2389 NW 4 SE 4 SE 4	To 32	tal A	mount 29E	20.00	\$24.00 4.00
Certificate of Delin Nettie Sloan	guency No. 2390 SE¼ NW¼ SW¼ & E½ SW¼ NW¼	То	tal A	mount		\$31.74
SECOND CONTRACTOR	SW1/4	23	4N	29E	26.54	5.20
Certificate of Delin W. J. Gifford	Orchard Outlots 37 to 42 Inc.	То	tal A	mount	• • •	\$28.80
	50 & 51				1.00	1.20
	72 to 88 Inc				17 00	2 40

Stanfield F	f Delinquency No. 2392 Feeder Orchard Outlots No. 89	Total	Amount		\$52.80	0	
Co.	to 90, Inc. 92 to 106 to 127 Inc. 66 to 68 Inc. 71	98 Inc.			17.00 22.00 4.00	3.40 4.40 .80	
	Olympic Park 26, 27, & 28	Lots			1.00	20	

YOU AND EACH OF YOU and also all other persons and parties unknown claiming any right, title, estate, claim, lien, interest or demand in or to the above described real property or any portion thereof, are further notified as the respective owners of the legal title of the several tracts of property as the same appear in the public records of Umatilla County, Oregon, and as persons who claim some right, title, estate, claim, interest, lien or demand in or to said real property; that the plaintiff, Stanfield Irrigation District, will apply to the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for-Umatilla County, for a decree foreclosing the lien of said tax and all accrued penalty and interest against the property above described and mentioned in said certificates, and you are hereby summoned and required to appear and answer or plead within sixty days from the date of the first publication of this summons upon you, and defend this action or pay in the amount due as shown above, together with all costs and accrued interest at the rate of 8 per cent. per annum from the 10th day of November, 1931, until paid, and in case of your failure to do so, a decree will be rendered foreclosing the lien of said taxes, penalty and interest and all costs against the said land and premises above named, and that the said land will be sold by order of the Court in the manner provided by law for sale under tax foreclosure of this type.

under tax foreclosure of the Court in the manner provided by law for sale under tax foreclosure of this type.

This summons is published pursuant to the order of the Honarable Calvin L. Sweek, Judge of the above entitled Circuit Court, which said order was duly made and entered on the 25th day of January, 1932, and which said order directed that service of summons herein be made by publication thereof on the above named defendants in the Harmiston Horsell a weekly thereof on the above named defendants in the Hermiston Herald, a weekly newspaper printed and published in the City of Hermiston, Umatilla County, Oregon, once a week for a period of six consecutive weeks, the first publication of this summons being made pursuant to said order on this 28th day of January, 1932.

All process and pleadings and papers of every kind and nature in this proceeding may be served upon the undersigned residing within the State of Oregon, at the address hereinafter mentioned.

RALEY, RALEY & WARNER,

JOHN F. KILKENNY,

ALFRED F. CUNHA.

Attorneys for Stanfield Irrigation District,

P. O. Address, Pandleton, Umatilla County

P. O. Address, Pendleton, Umatilla County

Oregon.
(Jan. 28th, Feb. 4th, 11th, 18th, 25th, March 3rd and 10th.)

Summons for Publication.

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla County.

Westland Irrigation District,

Plaintiff. s. Townsend; W. B. Peacock and Pearl Peacock, his wife; Annie M. Steder. Charles F. Walt; Albert Walt; Rosa Squires; A. H. Scott; Frankie M. Eldridge; Jessie Shafer; W. B. Burton; Henry Winsor; Annie Horan; Mary Cushing and Irving Cushing her hysband. and Irving Cushing, her husband; John. J. Peters; Thomas W. Peters; John James Thomas; Howard P. Anderson; Edmund D. Dungan; J. L. Drumheller; Frank Cornell; and also all other persons or parties unknown, claiming any right, title, estate, lien, or interest in or to the real estate herein des-

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF OREGON: YOU are hereby notified that the Westland Irrigation District is the holder of certificate of delinquency No. 2375, in the amount of \$1,939.-04, and certificate of delinquency No. 2376 in the amount of \$35.60,

with penalty and interest and costs mean and are equivalent to the four

That each of said certificates were issued by the Sheriff and Tax Col-lector of Umatilla County, Oregon, on the 19th day of June, 1931, the same being amounts then due and delinquent for taxes assessed for the year therein set forth, upon real property situated in plaintiff's district in Umatilla County, Oregon, being essessed respectively to you, as herein after set forth in this sum-YOU are hereby notified that in

said tabulation under the words "Assessed Owner and Present Owner" is correctly represented and alleged the name of the person to whom the respective parcels were assessed for the year 1931, as shown by the Tax Rolls of Umatilla County, Oregon, which name appears di rectly opposite the description of the whom said property was so assessed; following and directly un-der and beneath the name of the assessed owner, as shown by the said Tax Rolls, is the name of the present record owner of said tract or having some right, title, lien or interest in said property, if different from the assessed owner, as shown by the said assessment roll; that in the column next following in said tabulation under the word "Description" shows and properly alleges the description of the tracts of land herein referred to; that in the said description of the tracts of land herein referred to in the said the same being the amount due and delinquent for irrigation taxes for the year therein set forth, together breviations "N", "W", "S", "E",

"West", "Fouth", "East"; following each description in said tabulation and reading from left to right therein the column "Sec" indicates and correctly represents "Section Number"; the column headed "Twp" means and indicates and correctly represents "Township" and the column headed "Rg" means and indicates and correctly represents the 'Range East of the Willamette Meridian'; the column headed with the ord "Tax" indicates the amount in the subjoined tabulation of this summons the left hand column of iollars and cents for which said 'ertificate was issued upon the respective tracts referred to and set opposite said sam in the column eaded description; the words "Pen. Int." indicate and correctly repesent the penalty and interest accumulated upon the respective a-nounts included in the preceding column from the date of delinquency to June 19th, 1931, and in the col-imn headed "Total," in the column next following, indicates and corectly represents the total tax due Plaintiff for Irrigation District Taxes, together with penalty and in-cerest to the 19th day of June, 1931; in the column next following, and the words "Assessed for the year," indicates and correctly repesents the year for which the said axes were assessed and levied: in 'he column headed "Twp" "S" and 'N" represents South or North of he base line; and "R" indicate the Imatilla River in Umatilla County, oregon, a more particular descripion of such property which is as ollows, to-wit:-

CERTIFICATE OF DELINQUENCY

Assessed Owner and Present Owner	Description	Sec.	Twp.	Rg.	Tax	Pen. & Int.	Total	Assessed for the year
T. S. Townsend W. B. Peacock & Pearl Peacock	W1/2SW1/4 & SE1/4SW1/4	2	3N	28	320.00	118.40	438.40	1926
G. W. Bush Frankie M. Eldridge Jessie Shafer	Beginning at the SE corner of SE¼ Sec. 6 Twp. 4N Range 28 EWM, thence N along the E line of the SE¼ of said section 6, 440 ft., thence W 990 ft., thence S 440 ft. to the S line of the SE¼ of said section 6, thence E along S line of the SE¼ of said section 6 to the place of beginning.	6	4N	28	20.00	9.80	29.80	1925
Henry Winsor W. B. Burton	3E 1/4 NW 1/4	8	4N	28	84.00	21.00	105.00	1928
H. P. Anderson	E 1/2 W 1/2 NW 1/4 NE 1/4	17	4N	28	20.00	9.80	29.80	1925
J. L. Drumheller	S½SE¼ N of R	19	4N	28	44.00	16.28	60.28	1926
J. L. Drumheller	SW 1/4 SW 1/4 Less Tax No.1	20	4N	28	50.00	18.50	68.50	1926
F. H. Cornell	S1/2S1/2NW1/4SW1/4	33	5N	28	20.00	7.40	27.40	1926
P. J. Walt Annie M. Steder Charles F. Walt Albert Walt Rosa Squires	NW 14 NW 14	•	3N	28	20.00	9.80	29.80	1925
Daniel Peters Annie Horan Mrs. Mary Cushing	E½SW¼ & NE¼ W of River & CE¼ W of River	8	4N	28	981.00	137.34	1118.34	1928
Irving Cushing John J. Peters Thomas W. Peters John Jas. Thomas								
E. D. Dungan	W 1/2 E 1/2 NW 1/4 NE 1/4	17	4N	28	26.00	5.72	31.72	1927

YOU AND EACH OF YOU are D. 1932, and defend this suit or pay jorder of the Honorable Calvin L.

S1/2S1/2SW1/4NW1/4

A. H. Scott

further notified as the respective the amount due plaintiff upon plain-owners of the legal title to the said tiff's lien, together with costs and court, several tracts of property as the same appears of record, and each of the other persons above named, that plaintiff Westland Irrigation District, will apply to the Circuit Court of the County and State aforesaid for a decree foreclosing the lien against the property above described and mentioned in said certificates.

YOU AND EACH OF YOU ARE HEREBY summoned to appear on or before the 24th day of March A.

This summons is published by court, and the date of the fine fine formation for failure to do so a judgment and decree will be rendered against you as your interest may appear from the tabulation aforesaid, foreclosing plaintiff's lien for Irrigation District Taxes, and for leave will be rendered against you as your interest may appear from the tabulation aforesaid, foreclosing plaintiff's lien for Irrigation District Taxes, and the date of the fine publication of this summons is to 2nd day of January A. D. 1932.

All process and papers in the rectangle of the fine publication of this summons is to 2nd day of January A. D. 1932.

All process and papers in the rectangle of the fine publication of this summons is to 2nd day of January A. D. 1932.

All process and papers in the rectangle of the fine publication of this summons is to 2nd day of January A. D. 1932.

All process and papers in the rectangle of the fine publication of this summons is to 2nd day of January A. D. 1932.

All process and papers in the rectangle of the fine publication of this summons is to 2nd day of January A. D. 1932.

All process and papers in the rectangle of the fine publication of this summons is to 2nd day of January A. D. 1932.

All process and papers in the rectangle of the fine publication of this summons is to 2nd day of January A. D. 1932.

All process and papers in the rectangle of the fine publication of this summons is to 2nd day of January A. D. 1932.

All process and papers in the proceeding may be served upon to the rectangle of the fine publication of this summons is to 2nd day of January A. D. 1932.

All process and pa

\$35.60

4N 28

30.00

court, and the date of the first publication of this summons is the

All process and papers in this proceeding may be served upon the undersigned in the State of Oregon at the address hereinafter set forth.

PROEBSTEL & McINTYRE, Attorneys for Plaintiff. P. O. Address, Pendleton, Oregon.